

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: HB 191

BY REPRESENTATIVE COULOMBE

Page 1, line 1:

Delete "**Council**"

Insert "**Task Force**"

Page 1, lines 4 - 5:

Delete all material and insert:

"* **Section 1.** The uncodified law of the State of Alaska is amended by adding a new section to read:"

Page 1, line 6:

Delete "**Sec. 16.20.800. Alaska Invasive Species Council.**"

Insert "ALASKA INVASIVE SPECIES TASK FORCE."

Page 1, line 7:

Delete "Council is an advisory council"

Insert "Task Force is"

Page 2, lines 8 - 12:

Delete all material.

Renumber the following paragraph accordingly.

Page 2, line 15:

- 1 Delete "(c)"
- 2 Insert "(d)"
- 3 Delete "council"
- 4 Insert "task force"
- 5
- 6 Page 2, lines 16 - 17:
- 7 Delete "to three-year terms"
- 8
- 9 Page 3, following line 7:
- 10 Insert a new subsection to read:
- 11 "(c) The governor shall appoint the members of the task force required under (b) of
- 12 this section within 60 days after the effective date of this Act."
- 13
- 14 Reletter the following subsections accordingly.
- 15
- 16 Page 3, lines 8 - 9:
- 17 Delete "The council may, as the council finds necessary, invite additional persons to
- 18 be nonvoting advisory members of the council. The council"
- 19 Insert "The task force"
- 20
- 21 Page 3, line 12:
- 22 Delete "council"
- 23 Insert "task force"
- 24
- 25 Page 3, line 13:
- 26 Delete "council" in both places
- 27 Insert "task force" in both places
- 28
- 29 Page 3, line 15:
- 30 Delete "council"
- 31 Insert "task force"

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Page 3, line 19:

Delete "council"
Insert "task force"

Page 3, lines 20 - 21:

Delete "The council shall meet at least quarterly at the call of the chair."
Insert "The task force shall hold its first meeting within 90 days after the appointment of members under (c) of this section. The task force shall meet at least four times in the 12 months following the appointment of members under (c) of this section and quarterly thereafter at the call of the chair."

Page 3, line 21:

Delete the first occurrence of "council"
Insert "task force"
Delete the second occurrence of "council"

Page 3, line 23:

Delete "council"
Insert "task force"

Page 3, line 26:

Delete "of each odd-numbered year"
Insert ", 2027"
Delete "council"
Insert "task force"

Page 3, line 27:

Delete "an updated"
Insert "a"

Page 3, line 28:

Delete "council's"

Insert "task force's"

Page 3, line 30:

Delete "council's"

Insert "task force's"

Delete "council"

Insert "task force"

Page 4, line 2:

Delete "council"

Insert "task force"

Page 4, line 5:

Delete "council"

Insert "task force"

Page 4, line 6:

Delete "council"

Insert "task force"

Page 4, lines 11 - 12:

Delete "Council members appointed under (b)(1) of this section serve staggered three-year terms and until a successor is appointed."

Page 4, line 12:

Delete "council"

Insert "task force"

Page 4, lines 16 - 20:

1 Delete all material.

2
3 Page 4, lines 21 - 22:

4 Delete all material and insert:

5 "(k) In this section,"

6
7 Renumber the following paragraphs accordingly.

8
9 Page 4, line 31:

10 Delete "."

11 Insert ";"

12
13 Page 4, following line 31:

14 Insert a new paragraph to read:

15 "(5) "task force" means the Alaska Invasive Species Task Force."

16
17 Page 5, lines 1 - 17:

18 Delete all material and insert:

19 "* **Sec. 2.** Section 1 of this Act is repealed July 1, 2027."

20
21 Renumber the following bill section accordingly.